505840246 12/29/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5887180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COURT ORDER	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WIDE EYES MARKETING LTD.	12/17/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEONARD GREGORY SCOTT		
Street Address:	637 NOE ST		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94113		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7046440

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (807)345-3902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (604) 287.5676

**Email:** PETER@EUREKAINNOVATES.COM

Correspondent Name: PIETRO PASQUALE ANTONIO (PETER ANTHONY) SGROMO

Address Line 1: 32600 BOBCAT DR

Address Line 4: MISSION, CANADA V2V 5L1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PIETRO PASQUALE ANTONIO SGROMO		
SIGNATURE:	/PPASGROMO/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=031115916182#page1.tif source=031115916181-2#page1.tif

PATENT 505840246 REEL: 051443 FRAME: 0745

# UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

## **CIVIL MINUTES - GENERAL**

NOT PRESENT  The Reporter / Recorder  The Resent for Defendants:		
NOT PRESENT  ort Reporter / Recorder  eys Present for Defendants:		
NOT PRESENT  ort Reporter / Recorder  eys Present for Defendants:		
NOT PRESENT  ort Reporter / Recorder  eys Present for Defendants:		
eys Present for Defendants:		
eys Present for Defendants:		
NOT PRECENT		
NOT PRESENT		
n this matter, the Court Orders this 18, 2012 is hereby vacated.		

PATENT Page 1 of 1 CV-90 (10/08) CIVIL MINUTES - GENERAL REEL: 051443 FRAME: 0746



S AO 120 (Rev. 3/04)

TO:

# Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

In Compliance	Control Die		1116 you are hereby advised that a countries on the following Gratento		
DOLKE NO STORE THE DATE OF THE PARTY OF THE		U.S. DIS	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Central District of California		
PLAINTIFF	and the state of t		DEFENDANT	· ·	
Aquawood LLC., a Califo	ornia Limited Liability C	ompany,	Wide Eyes Marketing, LTD., a Company; Peter Sgromo an in	Canada Limited Liability dividual, and Does 1-5,	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		
1 7,046,440	5/16/2006	Wide	e Eyes Marketing LTD	SOCIEMA AND AND EXPRENT THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
2			102110000000000000000000000000000000000		
3		- Charles - Char			
4		and the same of th			
5		A STATE OF THE STA			
In the abov	e—entitled case, the follow	ing patent(s)/ to	rademark(s) have been included:	\$ 200 P	
	G	Amendment	G Answer G Cross Bill	GibiheriPleamge 1	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR		
1			**************************************	<u>π</u>	
2				TO EXPONENT CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	
3			THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	·	
4			REALBREACH BOTH FOR THE STATE OF THE STATE O	ANA RAHAMANA AANA RAHAMAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	
5					
DECISION/JUDGEMENT	re—entitled case, the follow	***************************************	as been rendered or judgement issued:		
£					
	anning transportung and a second			27. A 7272	
CLERK Terry Nafisi (BY)			YCLERK L Chai	DATE 12/17/12	

Copy 1—Upon initiation of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 3—Upon termination of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 2—Upon filing document adding patent(s), mail this copy to Director Copy 4—Case file copy

**RECORDED: 12/29/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 051443 FRAME: 0747